



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T5796
District: District 5 **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** D523029B
Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42617915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SILVER SPRINGS STATE PARK, AT HALF MILE CREEK AND FORT ...

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	LAMBERT BROS., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,346,229.00	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,432,450.00	132.46%
3	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,868,138.35	145.48%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 011

Contract: T5796

District: District 5

Counties: MARION

Fed Aid No: D523029B

Contract Time: 280 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 42617915201 (*)

Contract Descr: SILVER SPRINGS STATE PARK, AT HALF MILE CREEK AND FORT ...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of construction of two timber boardwalks within Silver Springs State Park in Marion County. The Half Mile Creek site consists of 760 feet of boardwalk. The Fort King Waterway includes 305 feet of boardwalk, a 65 feet single span timber bridge and 180 feet of limerock trail.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0455 2 10 COATED TIMBER PILING FOR PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALK, PROJECT 426179-1-52-01		9,759.000 LF	164.00000	1,600,476.00	65.00000	634,335.00	65.00000	634,335.00
0010 0455 2 11 TIMBER TEST PILE FOR PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALK, PROJECT 426179-1-52-01		185.000 LF	225.00000	41,625.00	165.00000	30,525.00	214.00000	39,590.00
0015 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		51.300 MB	10,800.00000	554,040.00	22,000.00000	1,128,600.00	35,000.00000	1,795,500.00
0020 0470 1 5 GLUE-LAMINATED TREATED TIMBER BEAM, STRUCTURAL, PROJECT 426179-1-52-01		6.600 MB	29,000.00000	191,400.00	35,000.00000	231,000.00	40,000.00000	264,000.00
0025 0515 2702 PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALK RAILING WITH COMPOSITE LUMBER, PROJECT 426179-1-52-01		2,262.000 LF	82.00000	185,484.00	250.00000	565,500.00	393.50000	890,097.00
0030 0515 3 2 PIPE HANDRAIL- RETROFIT TO EXISTING RAILING, ALUMINUM		522.000 LF	143.00000	74,646.00	50.00000	26,100.00	46.00000	24,012.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 011

Contract: T5796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$2,647,671.00		\$2,616,060.00		\$3,647,534.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0101 1		(1.000)	468,000.00000	468,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
MOBILIZATION 42617915201		LS						
0040 0102 1		(280.000)	9,800.00000	9,800.00	421,000.00000	421,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		DA (LS)						
42617915201								
0045 0102 60		1,620.000	0.40000	648.00	2.00000	3,240.00	0.24000	388.80
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						
0050 0102 74 1		1,552.000	0.25000	388.00	0.25000	388.00	0.14000	217.28
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,		ED						
VP, DRUM, OR LCD								
0055 0102 99		388.000	18.00000	6,984.00	11.00000	4,268.00	11.00000	4,268.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE		ED						
SIGN, TEMPORARY								
0060 0102115		760.000	0.50000	380.00	0.35000	266.00	0.35000	266.00
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0065 0104 10 3		1,424.000	3.00000	4,272.00	2.00000	2,848.00	3.11000	4,428.64
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 011

Contract: T5796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0070 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		251.000 LF	17.00000	4,267.00	23.00000	5,773.00	15.00000	3,765.00
0075 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		1,423.000 LF	9.00000	12,807.00	9.00000	12,807.00	4.30000	6,118.90
0080 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		3.000 EA	5,500.00000	16,500.00	10,312.00000	30,936.00	2,900.00000	8,700.00
0085 0110 2 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO REMAIN		0.620 AC	125,000.00000	77,500.00	1,268,646.77000	786,561.00	804,255.35000	498,638.32
0090 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		5.000 CY	30.00000	150.00	575.00000	2,875.00	256.07000	1,280.35
0095 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		214.000 CY	70.00000	14,980.00	36.00000	7,704.00	112.09000	23,987.26
0100 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		240.000 SY	25.00000	6,000.00	32.00000	7,680.00	46.97000	11,272.80
0105 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		160.000 SY	62.00000	9,920.00	75.00000	12,000.00	73.73000	11,796.80
0110 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,388.000 SY	11.50000	15,962.00	13.00000	18,044.00	11.15000	15,476.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023

Call Order: 011

Contract: T5796

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) LAMBERT BROS., INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$698,558.00		\$1,816,390.00		\$1,220,604.35
Contract Grand Totals:				\$3,346,229.00		\$4,432,450.00		4,868,138.35



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230726 July 26, 2023 **Call Order:** 011 **Contract:** T5796

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Maria Romanadeh

08/07/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office